Manitex International, Inc. Form SC 13G/A July 21, 2010

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Schedule 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 1)*

Manitex International, Ltd.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, no par value per share

(Title of Class of Securities)

5634201082

(CUSIP Number)

July 15, 2010

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person s initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page. The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be filed for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Act) or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

(Continued on following page(s))

CUSIP No. 563420108

13G

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

S.S. or I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON

Robert J. Skandalaris

- 2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP
- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

United States of America, Michigan 5 SOLE VOTING POWER

NUMBER OF

911,899

SHARES 6 SHARED VOTING POWER

BENEFICIALLY

OWNED BY

0

7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

REPORTING

PERSON 911,899

8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

WITH

0

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

911,899

10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

N/A

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

8.06% 12 Type of reporting Person

IN

Item 1	(a)	Name of Issuer:	
		Manitex International, Inc.	
Item 1	(b)	Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Officers:	
		1030 Doris Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326	
Item 2	(a)	Name of Person Filing:	
		Robert J. Skandalaris	
Item 2	(b)	Address of Principal Business Office or, if not, Residence:	
		1030 Doris Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326	
Item 2	(c)	Citizenship	
		United States of America	
Item 2	(d)	Title of Class or Securities:	
		Common Stock, no par value	
Item 2	(e)	CUSIP Number	
		5634201082	
Item 3	If this st	If this statement is filed pursuant to Rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b), check whether the person filing is a:	
	n/a		

Item 4. Ownership

(a) amount beneficially owned:

911,899

(b) Percent of Class:

8.06%

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote:

911,899

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote:

Λ

(iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

911,899

Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

N/A

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following ".

Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

N/A

Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company:

N/A

Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:

N/A

Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group:

N/A

Item 10 Certification

N/A

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

By: /s/ ROBERT J. SKANDALARIS ROBERT J. SKANDALARIS

JULY 21, 2010

prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

Item 3. Sources and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

There are no material changes from the Schedule 13D/A filed with the U.S Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") on January 22, 2014.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

The information contained in Item 3 above is incorporated herein by reference.

The Reporting Person at any time and from time to time may acquire additional Common Units or dispose of any or all of Common Units it owns depending upon an ongoing evaluation of the investment in the Common Units, prevailing market conditions, other investment opportunities, other investment considerations and/or other factors.

The Reporting Person has no plans or proposals which relate to, or could result in, any of the matters referred to in paragraphs (a) through (j) inclusive of the instructions to Item 4 of the Schedule 13D. The Reporting Person may, at any time and from time to time, review or reconsider its position and/or change its purpose and/or formulate plans or proposals with respect thereto.

Other than as described above there are no material changes from the Schedule 13D/A filed with the Commission on January 22, 2014.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

- (a) (b) The aggregate number and percentage of common units beneficially owned by the Reporting Person (on the basis of a total of 45,663,096 common units outstanding as disclosed in the prospectus supplement filed by Golar LNG Partners LP on January 12, 2015), are as follows:
- a) Amount beneficially owned: 1,668,096 Percentage: 3.7%
- b) Number of Common Units to which Golar LNG Limited has:
- i. Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 1,668,096
- ii. Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
- iii. Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 1,668,096

- iv. Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0
- (c.) To the best knowledge of the Reporting Person, no transactions were effected by the persons enumerated in Item 2 during the past 60 days other than the transactions described herein.
- (d.) No other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, any of the Common Units beneficially owned by the Reporting Person.
- (e.) Not applicable.

CUSIP No. Y2745C102

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

On January 14, 2015, the Reporting Person sold 7,170,000 Common Units in an underwritten public offering pursuant to an underwriting agreement dated January 9, 2015, among Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC, Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated, Citigroup Global Markets Inc., Goldman, Sachs & Co., the Partnership, Golar GP LLC, Golar Partners Operating LLC and the Reporting Person (the "<u>Underwriting Agreement</u>"). The Underwriting Agreement is incorporated by reference in Exhibit F.

Other than as described above there are no material changes from the Schedule 13D/A filed with the Commission on January 22, 2014.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit A First Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership of Golar LNG Partners LP, dated as of April 13, 2011 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 1.2 of the Annual Report on Form 20-F of Golar LNG Partners LP that was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 27, 2012).

Amendment No. 1 to First Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership of Golar LNG Partners Exhibit LP, dated as of December 13, 2012 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99.1 of the Current Report on Form 6-K of Golar LNG Partners LP that was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 11, 2013).

Exhibit Unit Purchase Agreement dated July 10, 2012 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit C of the Schedule 13D/A of Golar LNG Limited that was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 21, 2012).

Exhibit D

Unit Purchase Agreement dated November 1, 2012 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit D of the Schedule 13D/A of Golar LNG Limited that was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 21, 2012).

Exhibit E Unit Purchase Agreement dated January 30, 2013 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.1 of the Current Report on Form 6-K of Golar LNG Partners LP that was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 5, 2013).

Exhibit F Underwriting Agreement dated January 9, 2015 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 1.1 of the Current Report on Form 6-K of Golar LNG Partners LP that was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 14, 2015).

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of their knowledge and belief, the undersigned certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

January 23, 2015

GOLAR LNG LIMTED

By: /s/ Doug Arnell Name: Doug Arnell

Title: Principal Executive Offier